
\,
~~l~ICAR-CENTRAL INLAND FISHERIES RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(INDIAN C[]UNCIL []F AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH)
BARRACKPORE: KOLKATA - 700 120

Phone No. (033) 2592 1190/1191
E-mail: cifri@vsnl.com. Website: cifri.res.in

F. No. 1/l/2018-19/S/£quipments/HQI Dated ifh June, 2018

Notice Inviting E-Tender

The following Instruments have been approved by the Director, ICAR-Central Inland Fisheries
Research Institute for purchase. Accordingly, the e-Tender Notice have been issued on CPP Portal
www.eprocure.gov.in and the tender documents are also available Institute's website www.cifri.res.in.
The details of the Tenders issued are as follows:-
Sl. Name of the EMD (~) Date of pre-bid Last date of e-Tender ID
No. Equipment (Unit conference submission of e-

to be purchased) tender
1 Inverted 26,0001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344828 1- - -

Microscope (I am am
No.)

2 C02 Incubator (1 24,0001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 1l.00 2018 DARE 344792 I- - -
No.) am am

3 Gradient thermal 30,0001- 14.06.18 at 1l.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344807 1
cycler (l No.)

- - -
am am

4 Image analysis 35,0001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 1l.00 2018 DARE 344820 1
system (1 No.)

- - -
am am

5 Portable Rosette 40,0001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344834 1- - -
water sampler (1 am am

No.)
6 Blotting ·10,5001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344775 I- - -

apparatus (l No.) am am
7 Bioanalyzer (1 36,0001- 14.06.18 at 11.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344733 I- - -

No.) am am
8 Refrigerated 24,0001- 14.06.18 at I 1.00 28.06.18 at 11.00 2018 DARE 344848 1- - -

centrifuge (1 No.) am am ..The interested bidders are requested to submit bids according to the Terms and conditions of the
e-Tender Notice through e-procurement portal only (Online bidding).

~.~l'£'
(Sudipta Gupta)

Assistant Administrative Officer (Stores)


